FORM **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORE

01-25-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 2 2 2 2 V	01593089 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ohio Casualty Corporation	Name: The Ohio Casualty Insurance
	Company Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 9450 Seward Road
☑ Corporation-State Of Ohio	City: Fairfield State: OH ZIP: 45014
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: January 9, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	<u> </u>
	1,145,914
Additional numbers as	tached? D Yes XI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: David S. Stallard, Esq.	
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
2700 Carew Tower	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be abouted to decest account.
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	
5/2001 GTON11 00000044 1145914 \	Deposit account number:
C:481 40.00 UP  City: Cincinnati State: OH 71P: 45202	
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>	
Joan E. Brassfield	1/11/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, OHIO CASUALTY CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, 9450 Seward Road, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and Trademark Registration No. 1,145,914 for the mark OC & Circle Design which issued January 13, 1981.

WHEREAS, THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, an Ohio corporation, 9450 Seward Road, Fairfield, Ohio 45014, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said OHIO CASUALTY CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

OHIO CASUALTY CORPORATION

CORPORATE SEAL

Debra K. Crane

Senior Vice President

Next of Ohio

State of Ohio ) ss:

County of Hamilton )

On this Oth day of January, 2001 before me appeared Debra K. Crane, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

NOTARIAL SEAL

Notary Public

Motory Public, State of Chic By Commission Expises Reg. 11, 2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/16/2001 REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0386